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Section 1. 
What is a Physical Health Check?

A Physical Health Check is for someone 
with a severe mental illness. 
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This could be things like schizophrenia, 
bipolar, psychosis or severe depression
amongst others.

A physical health check is usually done
by a healthcare professional once a year.

Once a year
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The check is done to maintain your
physical health, alongside your
mental health.

You can get a Physical Health Check if
you are aged 18 or over. 

Your annual Physical Health Check can 
lead to better health and improve your 
overall quality of life.

Get your Physical Health Check

My
Physical
Health



Why is it good to have a Physical
Health Check?

You can talk to a health professional
about anything concerning your physical 
health.

The check is an opportunity to address any 
physical health issues you may have.
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Get your Physical Health Check

It allows you to be more informed about 
your own physical health.



The health professional will:

Measure your blood pressure

Measure your weight and height
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Section 2.
What happens at a Physical 
Health Check?
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Weight

Height



Ask questions about your lifestyle. 

For example, whether you smoke or drink 
alcohol, and if so how much.

Arrange a blood glucose test. This is to
test your blood sugar levels. 

This may be offered to you during the 
Health Check.

Arrange a cholesterol check through a 
blood test. Too much cholesterol can be 
bad for your health. 

This may be offered to you during the 
Health Check.
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Ask you about any medications you
are taking.

Get your Physical Health Check



Give advice for healthy living.
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Get your Physical Health Check

Talk to you about the blood test part of
the Health Check.



Try to get the blood test done one week
before your Health Check if possible.

Your GP practice will ask you to book a 
blood test when they invite you for your 
Physical Health Check.

Section 3. The blood test part of the 
Physical Health Check
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Why do I need to get a blood test?

Blood
Test

Health
Check
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The results will help the health 
professional see how healthy you are.

Your health professional can only get this 
information through this blood test.

This is important to help prevent, detect 
and manage common physical health 
problems as people with a Severe Mental 
Health illness are at a higher risk. 

Get your Physical Health Check

Your blood will be tested for any health 
concerns. 
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Your healthcare professional will tell you 
how to book a blood test when they invite 
you for your Health Check.

How do I get a blood test?

You can choose where to have it done. 

There are lots of places to choose from. 

Click here for a list of places locally

You can speak to someone at your GP
surgery to find out if there are other places.

Get your Physical Health Check

https://www.mse.nhs.uk/blood-tests/


The doctor or nurse will give you a form.

You should bring this form with you to the 
blood test.

The form has a phone number you can call 
to book your test.

The form also has a website link if you
prefer to book your test online.
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Get your Physical Health Check

What happens during a blood test?

The test will take between 5-10 minutes.-



Your arm will be cleaned before it starts.

A needle will be used to take blood from 
your arm.
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Get your Physical Health Check

You can bring someone with you for 
support if you’re anxious or don’t 
like needles.



Section 4. What happens after a 
Physical Health Check?
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Together with a healthcare professional, 
you will talk about the results and agree 
next steps. 

Things like:

Referrals to other services. 

For example, stop smoking or
weight management services.
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Results &
Next Steps

Talking about personal physical
health goals.



Getting help and support to be more 
healthy.

Reminding you to make an appointment
for another check in 12 months’ time.
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Get your Physical Health Check

Helping you to set goals for the future
and supporting you with any worries
or concerns.



Helpful tips for your Physical Health Check

Ask the health professional to explain
anything you do not understand.

Agree with the health professional what 
the next steps are.

Think of a Physical Health Check as an 
MOT and expect to have one every year.
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Get your Physical Health Check
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For more information:

Visit the NHS website: Annual health check for people with severe mental 
health conditions

Visit our website: www.midandsouthessex.ics.nhs.uk 
or email: mseics.getinvolved@nhs.net 

https://www.nhs.uk/mental-health/social-care-and-your-rights/annual-health-check-smi/
https://www.nhs.uk/mental-health/social-care-and-your-rights/annual-health-check-smi/
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